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Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Consumer Day is being celebrated annually in the country;

(b) if so, the details and the objectives thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to make changes in the celebrations/ activities undertaken on Consumer Day in view of the changing circumstances; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTERFOR
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN)

(a) & (b) : Yes, Madam. The National Consumer Rights Day is observed on 24th December every year. The day is commemorated with the objective of creating awareness among consumers about their rights and responsibilities.

(c) & (d) : No, Madam. The event is celebrated at the Centre/States/UTs by organizing debates/skits/Nukar Natak/cultural programmes on a particular theme decided by the Department.
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